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HOI CIA alNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. SOX 5435. ARUNCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRA!ION FORM 
(Two CopIes) 

IV • 86287 ------VEWL.' ____ _ 
The purpose of this 'form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibiliti for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNA\f __ N_GU~YD~ __ _ 
Last 

HUU TRAHH 
Middle First 

Current Address 37/16 Pham Van Rai, Phuong 10, Quan Tan BLnh, Roch1M1nh City, 

nMm. 
Date of Birth /Feb 07, 1935 Place of Birth Thanh Roa, Vietnam. 

2. TIME SPENT IN A 1m-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From June 23, 75 ToSept 11, 81 

Lenght (Number of Years in Camp) : 6 years and 3 months. 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: mONG V.AN DINR 
..,,---

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF 1mLATlVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 
MONG VAlf DINH 

Relationship 

Nephew 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 
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J NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~N~GU~U~~.;.;;;.HO_U ___ T;;;;HA;;;;;N_H~ _____ _ 
i (Listed on pa~e l) 
i 

r 
~ 
~ 

i 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

LAM THI THEn' I .... 1lt.. 1952 ..., 
NGUYEN BUY 'rUNG March 12, 1967 
't."""",,,",,,",,, ~_ ~~ 

-- --' ........ ~~.n.n luune t:~, 1~~~ NGUYDJ THl HOAN MY June 05, 1982 
.n uu IJ!in ROO THI EJ{ Oct 24, 1975 

! . 

I 

: 
.. 

• r . 
~ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if dIfferent from above) 

P~DITIONAL INFORMATION : 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

WI fA 

Son 
Son 
Daughter 

Son 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 

• . , 
.' 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : 

DATE, PLACE 01' BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

Last 

Month 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAO DON VE LY-LICH 

•••••• ***** 

NGUnJf mru THANH 
(Ten Ho) Miadle 
Feb 07, 1935 

(Giua) 

(Thang) Day (Ngay) 

first (Ten g011 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): Male Female' (Nu) : 

MARITAL STATUS Sing.le (Doc than): __ 
(Tinh trang 9ia dinh) ," 

~ried (Co lap gia dinh) :~ 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 3U16 Ph .. 'Van HBi, Phuong 10, Quan Tan Binh, Hocb1minh 
(Dia chi tal Viet-Nam) ~City, Vietnam. 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co 1a tu nhan tai VN hay khonq): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): JUDe 23, 75 T.o (Den) :.Aep 11, 81 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

\ 

PROFESSION (Nghe nqhiep) : !trw \j Cftpflt I ,1 
EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): . 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap b .... a .... c)~:--..,C....,AII"'"'PI"ll""":l'T""Irffloiort--,---..wg~M'T':¥...,......, -------
VN GOVERNMENT (Tronq chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) :-~~~...,..~-r------___________________ Date (nam) : ______ __ 

" APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho OOP) : , . Yes (Co): X 
IV Number~(~SO~h-O-S-O~)-: ____ __ 
No (KhonCJ): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nquoi di theo) :~~_F1_v_e ___ ~~~_~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin qhi ben sau voi day du chi t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : _____ ~as~~1=1=st~e~d~a~bo~v~e ___ __ 

. 
NAME , ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro) 

mONG VAN ·DINH 

u.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):. Yes (co): x No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ____ ~N~e~PMh&e.L_ ______ _ 

NAME , SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS , TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Nqay) Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA): NGUYEN HUU THANH 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING 'RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH 

LAM TBI THEU MAY 14, 52 
Nl+l y to!N lmV TUNG MAPhh 12...67 

NGUYEN BUY QUAN June 23, 68 

NGUYm THI ROAN MY June 05, H2 

NGUYm HUU THIE2f Oct 24. ~ 

. 

,. 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

t 

-.. -
RELATIONSHIP 

P~. 

Wife 
Bon 
Son 

Daughter 
Son • 



..... .. .. ....., .... 
HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARliNGTON. VA 2220S.()635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV t 

VEWL. t 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 

86287 

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
80 that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNA.'1 __ -:--. __ _ 
Middle 

Current Address 

Date of Birth 
_""""""a...;.w.....,;.. ................ :.....1.011~ Place of Birth 

2. TIME SPENT IN A RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From J 75 -----
Lenght (Number of Years in Camp) : 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: tI." __ _ 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

D 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-1JO 
must do so. 

City 

81 
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NAME OF PRINCI P AL APPL Ie ANT (P A) : -""7':!~~~~--'-"~"'!--:------- • 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '['0 
PA. 

\. 1\ 
LAM TRI rrrHrn 11, 10C;'" ,,~ .D- 0 " 

,1'l/J.3 . , ,,, ......... "'" \ 
GUYER HU TUllG M~ eh 12, 1967 Son 

I 

.,.., ..... ~~. -- . ,-
• ,~ ... "'_' U"" J. ~~JU~ June 2~ • 1968 Son 

' , 
N U THI HO 

Jun 05. 198 Daughter I , I 

I'4liUYUi HUU TRIm Oct 24 1975 Son 
I 

I 

: 
, 
I 

•• 
DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 

. ' 
NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

Last 
DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) Month 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*.* •••••••• 

(Giua) 

Day (Ngay) 

First (Ten, Q01.1 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang qia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

i-tarried (Co lap gia dinh) : 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) :~J:.==-=--..;;:;.£......;~ 

No (Khong)_ 

1 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : < 

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap b-a-c~) -: ---C;~ItP~1,-roAl""'KJ""'-. -ID~«""M"y""'--------
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu) : __ ~~"""':"'"_-:-___ _ 

, 
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : , . 

Date (nam) : ____ _ 

Yes ( Co) : ---:-~~_---:"_ 
IV Number (So ho so) : ----No (Khong): ___ _ 

F1v NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~ _____ ~~~~~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ______ ~~~~~~~~ ______ __ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) 
V 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky): Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : __ ~~~~ ____ _ 

NAME , SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS , TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :--tTf~B-':'HlI~rtH~~------
1) 

• 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
....... ------------------+-------1----=p" .. 

14, 52 f 

J 23, 68 

June 05. 82 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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\0, 1;iM:;.."YI(,1. Vi)...t{\ ·'>w,'" 
Dear Sir/jIladam: 

d' We'have received 
sent us. 

Ernbo..uy of the Uniled Stoks of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

Reference File No. IV Q$ b:2,~1 

the docu.ents you/your relatives recently 

D 

/-1 
We have not recei ved any G·f the documents we requeSted in 
our earlier letter. 

D 

.. 
We have received your letter of f!(kJ'cXs)..;vt.r rl k\c~. 
and have reviewftd your relatives lIes. \J ---..; - ~ 

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files. 

Please inform us of any changes of address on the part of you or 
your relatives. When writing as.always refer to the IV number{s) 
above. 

ODP-29 (7/84: 0084f) 

Sincerely, 

L'v 
Y7il--__ _ 

Orderly Departure Program 
Am:rican Embassy - Box 58 
AP) San Francisco 96346 



." ... " ......... 

I 

Embassy of the United States of America 
Bangkok, Thailand 

, (. :\\:13 19m , , 

Reference File .No. IV & b ~ 7 
------------~---

Dear Sir/Madam: 

D 

We have received the documents you/your telaLiv@s recently 
sent us." 

We have not received any of the documents we reque~ed in 
our ea,lier letter. 

We have received your letter of 
and4~ave reviewed your relativesTi~f~i~l-e-s-.--------------

We have recently reviewed the above mentioned files. 

Please inform us of any changes of ad~ress en the part of you or 
your relatives. When writing U8 always refer to the IV number(s) 
above. 

ODP-29 (7/84: 0084f) 

Sincerely, 

Departure Program 
blbassy - Box 58 

Francisco 96346 
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MINI STRY OF INTERN AL AFFAIRS SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM L.8b 
Independence-Liberty-Happiness 

Reeducation Center: 
TAN LAP 

No: 512 GRT· 
(128) 

No HSLD !OO! 1 !3!7!8!2!7 !4!8!2! 

RELEASE ORDER 

Follovdng Circular no 966-BCA/TT of 31-5-61 of the Ministry 
of Public Security, 
Implementing decision n0126 of 27/8/81 of the Ministry of 
Internal Affairs 

This release order is hereby issued to the fol­
lowing person: 

Name, as mentioned in 
Name, as called 

birth certificate: NGUYEN HUU THANH 
• • 

Alias 
Born on 7 of February 
Birth place: Thanh 
Place of registration 

1935 
Hoa. 
prior to being arrested: 612/141/19 

Ban Co Street, District 3, 
Hochiminp City. 

Offense committed: Captain, Head of the SectiDn of Communication. 
Date of arrest : 23-06-75. 
As per deCision, court order no 
of 

of 

Sentence inaeased: times amounting 
Sentence reduced: times amounting 

day month .... year 

to years months 
to years months 

Will be residing at: 612/141/19 Ban co street, District 3, Hochimil 
city. 

COMMENTS ON CONDUCT DURING REEDUCATION: 
Has acknodedged own misconduct, has had confidence in the 

programs and policies of the Party and the Government. In his 
work, he has shown great efforts, always achieved successfully 
the jobs assigned. Complying good with the regulations. Has been 
classifi.ed as good element. 

Right Index finperprint 
of NGUYEN HUU THANH 
No : 8314 

Name and signature 
of the recipient 
Not legible: 

September 11, 1981 
In charge, 

Deputy in charge 
at the military legal 
affairs. 

NGUYEN HUU THANH Captain: TranDinhTh( 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, Qui Vinh Le, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original release order in Vietnamese and 
that I am cometent in both English and Vietnamese to render 
such a translation. 

Dat e: ----+b I_,..(.~I / __ ~~ _____ Signature of Translator:~ID~j~A~~~~~r~~~lt~ ___ 

dl~ day SUbS~b~d and sworn (affirmed) befory me this 
of :J1,!tJ\;;. 1984 at lSAK£li?,5EI El:b, C~. • 

commission eXPires.~M~o~if~-~S~·,~/~q~K~~~ ____________ __ 

NO L. MINCE 
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA 

IlOND FILED IN 



• • 
TRANSLATION 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
SUPRatE COURT 

True copy of the original at the Court Clerk 
office, Saigon Court of Justice of Peace. 

SAIGON COURT OF JUSTICE 
OF PEACE 

No 3712.HT (I) HDV:6 
The 16th day of June 1966 (1) 

SUBSTITUTE FOR THE BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR 
NGUYEN HUU THANH 

The 16th day of June Nineteen sixty six at 6: 10 AM 
Personally present before us PHAN VAN TU Chief Justice 
of the Court of Justice of Peace of Saigon, at our office 
on 115 Nguyen Hue Boulevard, with the assistance of Mr Bui 
Quang Nam, 

W ERE: 

TRAN VAN LUU 
HUYNH LONG HAl 
CHAU VAN MY 

The above witnesses have taken the oath and confir­
med that: 

NGUYEN HUU THANH (Male) 
Born on 02/07/35 at BotHung, ThanhHoa, 
Central Vietnam, 
is son of Mr Nguyen Van Phuong (deceased) 
and Mrs Dean thi Dau (deceased) 

And the reason why NGUYEN HUU THANH can not obtain his birth 
certificate copies is interruption of communication. 
Upon confirmation of the above witnesses, we issued this sub­
stitute for the certificate to the petitoner for any possible 
use according to the laws, following Arrete of 17-11-1947 of 
The Prime MInister of the Interim Government of South Viet­
Nam, Article 363 and subsequent ones of the Modified Penal 
Code regarding Jail term from 2 to 5 years and fine from 
200 to 8000 piasters for perjury have also been read to the 
witnesses and petitioner. 

And the witnesses have signed with us and the Court clerk 
after rereading this. 

Signature: Not legible True extract 
Saigon, 5 June 1970 

Head Court Clerk 
li.Q.ig: 

According to the marriage announcement of 19/1/67 
of the Village of Phu Nhuan, on 19/1/67 Nguyen Huu 
Thanh got married to Dang thi Phong. 
Marriage certificate no: 19 

Saigon 22/2/67. 
Head Court Clerk 

Signature: Not legible 
Seal. FEES: 1 .00 

1 Details to be mentioned every time 
when filing for copies. 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR's COMPETENCE. 
I, QUI VINH LE, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original substitute for the birth certifi­
cate in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both English 
and \Tietn,:,e~~, to render such a tr!Sl~t~Ont I , 
Date: .' {.<..I J W Signatur~: lll.al \ '~v!1 Lt ~ .. sj. 
Sub s: rJ. bed and sworn to (aff~rmed) before me this ")'1 - day 
of !::loWe:. 1984 at Bakerfield. 
(Seal expires NoV. 5 (qg(.;, 

N 
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.. 
.riu! quang Ham plll,l - til 

DA TRINH - DJ¢N 

T.d.Al'i VAN Lliu 

HUYNH LOliU- H.ll 

(1) ("'.hili" da nh&c rnAi khl 
Xhl cAp thlm bin UA 

" 



• • 
TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

- - - - - - - - - - -

1. Name LliM THI THEU 
(As it appears on the original - Last, Middle, First) 

2. Date and Place of Birth 05-14-1952 
-'(M~o~n~t~h~)~------~(~D~a-y')--------=(Y~e-a-r~}----

Saigon - VietNam 
(City or Town) (Country) 

3. Father-Name: T.am van Ty 

4. Mother-Name: Le thi Tien 
---------------------------------------------------------

5. Certificate Issued: Date: 12-01-74 
(!tonth) (Day) (Year) 

Place: Saigon Vietnam 
(City or Town) (Country) 

Magistrate: 
-----,(~F~u~l·l~N~a-m-e~)--------------------

6. Certificate Found: Archive or Register: ----------------------------
Page _______ No. 3772-B 

7. Notation of Importance: 
Certified copy from the original 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, QUI VINH LE I hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original birth certificate in Vietnamese and that I 
am competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such a translation. 

r!/lll\'L i., ;), 
Date: __ ~(~._._~~:~·~,~. ____________ Signature of Translator~: __ ,~~~\~:~\~\J-\~,~~L~~~-----

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this .. il ~ day of J U~C 
19 14 at J3t,kJ.:eS F I EJ .... D cA· 

I 

(Seal) My commission expires NO{ 5, iqg(~ 
~. ~ "'!' .•• A. •• ,. + • " • + ••• I 

!----·-·-~L~-t~1!~icf--' 

"'JI';~Y f'JS~'C: ,CAW'O;:hlIA 

B;)';u f:Z: IN 

! MY CO ..... .'.\I:.5!QN ;:xp;c::s t!Q'.'. 5, 1986 
I ........ ,"~~~........-
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• LV 0'6(;2'17 
TRANSLATION OF A DEATH CERTlFICATE 

---------~--------------------------------------------------

1. Name of the decease. 

2. Occupation 

3. Father's name 

4. Mother's name 

5. Date of death 

6. Place of death 

· · 
Dang thi Phong 

/ 

Dang van Hap 

Nguyen thi Lua 

07-04-73 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

Saigon VietNam 
(City or Town) (Country) 

7. Residence of the deceased: Saigon Vietnam 

8. Name of spouse 

9. Certificate issued 

10. Certificate found 

· · 
(City or Town) (Country) 

/ 

Date: 07-13-73 
(Month-Day-Year) 

Place: Dictrict 3, Saigon-Vietnam 

Officer in charge: / 

no 57 

11. NOtation of importance: Certified copy from the original. 

CERTIFICATION fIT TRANLATOR" S COMPETENCE 

I, QUI VINH LE , henby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the orilinal certificate of death in Vietnamese 
and that I am competent in both English and Vietnamese to ren­
der such a translation. 

I 

(~ I _:> i \ \ l' Date: __ ~/~'~-~~'~I~~_' ____ _ Signature of Translator: ",-V; ~ L L l ( • 
_ S+--- ~ 

this ~:) I - day . Subscribed and sworn tc (affirmed) before me 
of :>iUJ:Jr-: . 1984 at t)Aif\?SFiI;::L::U, (f\-

(Seal) }~y commission expires~ __ b>:..:..\o=:.......;;..~.:-, .... ST'"I ..... / G ..... 1 .:..;.S..;;;;;~ .... , ______ _ 

NOTARY PU3LIC. 
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T R A ~ G L A T I 0 ~ ----------------------------------------------

I. APPLICATION: 

1. Groom name : C<lptD:~.'-:i CLC/1'B rGU YEN HUU 'rHf-0!l-I 
Serial number: 55/1GY}13 
Place of assignment: , .... orrer.;pondence section 

Birth date: 02/07/35 
licodquvrters 01' Logisticr.; 3. 

Birth plElc e: BotHung, '::r.cnhEoD 
r-larital ztatus: \'lido'.':,.::::, 
Parents'nar.le: Nguyen'h.m Phuong (decc<H3ed)-

DOem :hi De-u ( II ) 

2. Bride name : L.M1 'rIll ;l'l£.L:1 
Occupa.tion : Goven:nent Slerk 

Office of Personnel 
HeEldqu~rt6r~ of Logistics 3 

Birth date 05/i4/52 
Birth place Saigon 
Marital status: SinGle 
P(;lrents' name: LDm 'Jon fry (deceaseu)- Le 'l'hi Tien. 

j. Place of residence: ~!8 37/i6 '.I'z.n C:hi Linh Han-;J.et, 
Village of Tcmsonlwa, 'rho8ingochau ::::t, 
Distric t of ::'"m Binh, Province ·Jf GIADL::. 

4. Place and date of D.nnlic:1tion: 
Military Postai- Z.one 4774 - December 12, 1971+-_ 

5. Signat~re: THill~H 
2. D~CISION: 

2. Harle, ~)osition of oL.'iccr :::'r, cha.r[>-;: 

Gener8J.. :~ en) ~{I:; ;{:1 '~~":i~:": (j 

Deputy Chic: of B~f, Personnel 
3. ~'lote: This decision is eff.Jctive on:::'] "':ithi:1 the eIi! 

Ar:ned Forces Cln:i ' ezpi:'e six !!lOnt.ils frc:T. 
the date of issue. Beyond that date, it can be 
extend8d or annulled. 

4. Date issued: Dec 27, 74 
Plnc e: ;·~pz It-002 
Officer ir. charge: General NGUY::i: Xli.PJI TR1'2~G. 

CERTIFIC:"\TION OF TR1\::~SI..NrOR IS CmlPETENCE 

.. , 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed; be£ocC:.! me this I_J.~ _day of----''-----'''-=-__ _ 

(Seal) 

at ., ( +- . -
\ ,,\ I!,;. cn 1.0 

'I ' 
~1y commission expires\J ~ ~2 )'(\. b...?( :-J~I (~( iG . 

L MiNCE 
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 

BOND FILED IN 
KERN COUNTY 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 5, 1986 ........•..• .. -, ... 
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• • 
TRANSLA'rlOt·! OF /J~ IDSNT1}t'ICATIOtj CAHD 
------------~-----------------

~epublic of VietN~m 
IDENTIFICATION CARD 

1 • Ii 0: Q2828756 

2. II om e : N&Uyen liJru Thlilh 
(Last) (First) o-addle) 

3. Da teo f bi rt h : ~Q.u.2.;;;:=Q~? -;;:;..3.1..5'-____ -----. 
(Month) (Dc:Y) (Year) 

4. PlvCG of birth: BOT HUNG THANHHOA 

5. Fa t h er lEn vm e : __ ...J:.NuG.u.UuY ... ENIU-...1LV..oANu.....P .... HUWoI..lOilUN.uGil-. __ 

6. t<o th er I::::~ nom e: __ ...... OOIoiOioL.lAN_'-..... THI~......."D"Aa.U~!--____ _ 

7. Residence: 612/141/19 Pban Djph Phunr; 

8 •. Specie:l marks: Small point scar in front of 
. side of l"iglit ear. 

9. lieir;ht: 1.68 m Wei gh t :---'5"-O_k ..... g'-___ _ 

10. Place iEEuing thi:s card:National Police of 3rd District. 

Dote: 11-15-69 
O'lonth) (DdY) (YeEr) 

11. Name of officer in charge: NGDYEN VAN CBI 

! 12. Not3tion of importance: Certified copy 
from the originvl 

CER'rIFICATIOl'·! OF' 'rHA.NSLATOH';;; CONPEl'WCE 

I, QUI VINH LE , hereby ccrti fy th8t the c;bove 

io an ~ccuratc tranclHLlon of the oriGinal identifica­

tion cDrd in Vi etnamcee ,:nd th;:: t I Olr~ competent in 

both :!J'nglisb end VietnDmese to render such c. trrm c;­
t • ,,] on. 

I 
~ [ 

DDte: G ~II ~ 4 .sif:t.~,tuI'C or 'l'ran:;] ntor: tUUA' V1"j1 j 
Su b<,c ri bed 1" ~ ,. [,worn t.c (cfri rm od) bC{ or< In e thb 21 9-dey =-
of JeNP. 1~!clt vt ]?A~K.;>ftfl», (~ .• 

(,sed) l;y <':Gmrrj ::~don cZ!,irc:: hlv\i'. 5, 11Si, . 

--1; M l~( ( Q.., 
;~i' JJIY P1J ELI C 
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------------------------------
Socialist ncpublic of \lietrl{;nl 
P!X>PLE'S Im::NTIF'ICA'I'ICN CARD 

1. No: 0209kQ017 
;:. N nm c : _ ..... L_AM-.t_TH_I--=T.::H:.:EIT~ __________ _ 

(LGEt) (FirEt) 

3. DE: teo f bi rth : _..;::0~5_-.:..14:;L.-....:::5~2=__ ___ _ 

(Month) (Day) (Year) 

II. Place of birth: Dis.'trict 6, HQchiminh city 
5. F~thertB n8me: ____________ ~/ ______________ __ 

G. ~other's nGmc: __________ ~/~ ____________ __ 

7. Residence: 32116 ThoaiNgocHau, Hocb1minh City 

marks: Curving scar lcm located at 
3cm unaerneath and behind end 

~·±&fvt-e~'~Te~ • .------------

9. Height: I Weight: I 
H~. PJ[lec jr:~lljnr: thiG cord:District of TanBinh 

DDte: 04-26-79 
(t.'iOn th) (Day) (Ycc.r) 

11. Name of offi.cer in ch<:!rge:_..wC:wo:,wn .. '.A .. Il ___ _ 

12. Notation of importance: Certified copy 
from the originvl 

CERl'IfICATIOH QF"I'HJIj~SLATQR' S COMPErENGE 

1 , QUI VINH LE , hereby ecrti fy th;;t the ;;bovc 

is on accur&.te translation of the oriGinal identific8-

tion cerd in Vietnamese and th3t I [1m competent in 

both E.'ngli Eh and Vi etnamese to render such a tre.nr::la­

tj.on. 

neT Am PU ELI C 
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• 1'1 0 8C; .2<ll 

TRANSLATION OF A BIRfH CERTIFICATE 

- - - ~ - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1. Name NGUYEN BUY TUNG Sex: Male 
(As it appears on the c.iginal - Last, Middle, First) 

2. Date and Place of Birth 03-12-67 
(Montl1) (Day) (Year) 

HANH'.fIONG- GOVAP- VIETNAM 
(Ci ty c>r Town) (Country) 

3. Father-Name: NGUYEN HUU !JHANH 

4. Mother-Name: DANG THI PHCIIG ------------------------------------------------------
5. Certificate Issued: Date :08-1]7-83 

(.MCIIlth) (Day) 

Place: Gavap District 
IC:i ty or Town) 

(Year) 

VIETNAM 
(Country) 

Magistrate: ____ N_G~U~Y~EN~~V~AN--KTH-E------------------
(Full Name) 

6. Certificate Found: Archive or Register: ---------------------------
Page ____________ ~No. __________ _ 

7. Notation of Importance: 
Certified copy from the original 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, QUI VINH LE , hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original birth certificate in Vietnamese and that I 
am competent in both English and Yietnamese to render such a translation. 

I I, . , I 

Date: __ C_, . .,...I_~·~_.~j _1_'~_I_U _________ Signalllre of Translator: Q,q; l-~\L l~ 
s~ 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmedl before me this ;;J /- day of.........::.,J-.;U'-'.'N-"-lk"",-: __ _ 

19~A 

(Seal) :Hy c omm iss i on exp ire s.-.!~.::.;\:.:!.o~ ... '-.. ..J.~.--!-! j.J,.'..;::b...!:(,:,o.;... ________ _ 

NOTARY pua~lc - CALIFORNIA 

POND F:lED IN 

NO UBLIC 



HQ, lOn, 'lu~i, flul fll<NK. I---"-':':'=:=~:=':~::-=;':~~~~~~~~:=--~"="';'~=-~""::::'::';""'::::":""':;---:''':'':;;';::;..;jl 

thttang tr6, s~ gigy chG-n9 

_'minh ho~~ C CC cU8 

ng1/b'i il6-ng 'khai 

. . - . 
NH.~ · rH~rC SAO Y B. 

Ng6l 



• • 

TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

- - - - - - - - - - -

1. Name NGUYEN BUY QUAN Sex: Male. 
(As it appears on the original - Last, Middle, First) 

2. Date and Place of Birth 06-23-68 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

District 2, Saigon, Vietnam 
(city or Town) (Country) 

3. Father-Name: NGUYEN HUU THANH 

4. Mother-Name: DANG THI PRONG 
------~~~~~~~~~---------------------------------

5. Certificate Issued: Date: 03-24-83 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

Place: District 1, Rochiminh City, Vietnam 
(City or Town) (Country) 

Hagistrate: VO HUU THANH 
--~~(~F~u~l~l~N~a~m~e~)~-------------------

6. Certificate Found: Archive or Register: ----------------------------
38A 

I 

Page _____________ No. 7412-A 

7. Notation of Importance: 
Certified copy from the original 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, QUI VINH LE , hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original birth certificate in Vietnamese and that I 
am competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such a translation. 

( 
i",' I \'11 (I .1' , I~ 

Date: .' I ~"'-l , 1\ '-t Signature of Translator: \~I.I~ V·'~·)\ ,( .-
--~v~l~~+-~~--------- ~~~~~~,4,~.~--~--

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me thiS...L:....!..-5_+_day of ,J L iJ [ 

19¥\ at - C;AKf-€ <-) r ! f l:b C r\ 
\ 

(Seal) My commission expires __ ~~I~_.~v~5~1~/_O~(~~i~C_~ ______ ___ 

K:~i'; CQUNTY-
, I'Y co·· .. 'ss·,,~ EY.p'~~" t''''J 5 1986 
,~~~~ 
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f , 
TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

~,- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

1. Name NGUYEN HUU THIEN Sex: Male. 
(As it appears on the original - Last, Middle, First) 

2. Date and Place of Birth 12-24-75 
-7(~Mo~n~t~h~)~------'(~D-a-y~)--------(=Y~e-a-r~)----

TanBinh District, Hochim1nh • Vietnam 
(City or Town) (Country) 

3. Father-Name: NGUYm "HUU THANH 

4 • Mother-Name: LAM THI THEU 
----------~~~~~~~--------------------------

5. tertificate Issued: Date: 1983 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

Place: TanBinh, Hochiminh, Vietnam 
(Ci ty or Town) (Country) 

Magistrate: NGUYEN HUU THANH 
(Full Name) 

6. Certificate Found: Archive or Register: ---------------------------
Page No. 596/1975 ------------

7. Notation of Importance: 
Certified copy from the original 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, QUI VINH LE , hereby certi fy that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original birth certificate in Vietnamese and that I 
am competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such a translation. 

Date: "7 /1:1--/ ~ If Signature of Translator: ~l.itV~~ -= 
I 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this (.1.1!L day of JULj 

19 ~4 at ~:;J::.e(-;f=l~e IJ (~(~L ('r,-, \0 __ 
" 

i 

(Seal) My commission expires N~\Jt:.\\irf'( ":J h }"l. 

L MINCE 
NOTARY PUBLIC· CALIFORNIA 

BOND FILED IN 
I /(oRN COUf.lTY 
!; AW COloVAISSION EXPIRES NOV. 5, 1986 
. • • • • • y •• +'-r.y--~o---""----' 
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- • 
TRANSLATION OF A BIRTH CERTIFICATE 

- - - - - - - - - - -

1. Name NGUYD THI HOMi MY Sex: Female 
(As it appears on the original - Last, Middle, First) 

2. Date and Place of Birth 06-05-1982 
-"(M~o~n~t~h~)--------~(D~a-y~)--------=(Y~e-a-r~)----

3. Father-Name: 

District of TanBinh-HOCBIMINB-VIEl'NAM 
(Ci ty or Town) 

Nguyen Huu Thanh 

(Country) 

4 •. Mother-Name: _________ l~,a~m~t~h~i __ Th~e~uL_ _________________________________ _ 

5. 'Certificate Issued: Date: 09-01-82 
(Month) (Day) (Year) 

Place: District of TanBinh-HOCHIMlNH-VIETNAM 
(City or Town) (Country) 

Magistrate: NGUYEN BUU THANH 
(Full Name) 

6. Certificate Found: Archive or Register: __ ~O~l./~p~.~l~O~ ______________ __ 
, 

page _____________ No.66/1982 

7. Notation of Importance: 
Certified copy from the original 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

I, QUI VINH LE , hereby certi fy that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original birth certificate in Vietnamese and that I 
am competent in both English and Vietnamese to render such a translation. 

Date: 'r;., I I'~ 4 Signature of Translator: lliu; L'L. { l j 
--~~~~,--~----------- ---~~,~~~.~.=-~----

. S\.. . 
Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this 2( - day of~\~{uO~hl~t~ ____ _ 

19~4-

(Seal) 

NOTARY ?:'B~i:::. OUFOP.NIA 

60,:D fE.:D IN 
K~::;. COJ~;TY 

MY CO:"J..~'SSION EXFI'ES tlOV 5 1986 
• • .=---¢77"i7ii " c -.. .,..~;:-~ -..-.-
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IIIllbi dU Dg .khai 

NH~N THIJC SAO Y BAN CHi H 

• 

.M~ 



Name: NGUYEN BUU THANH l Dnd FAMILY 

Nguyen . Huu Thanh 
02-01-35 

Nguyen Huu Tung 
03-12-67 

Nguyen Huu Thien 
12-24-75 

Lc:;m thi Theu 
05-14-52 

l _ 
Nguyen Huu Quan 
06-23-68 

Nguyen Thi Hoan My 
06-05-82 

I'" 

Name and address of sponsor 
in the United states: 

DINH VAl''T DUONG 
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